Z
ROUND ROCK TEXAS

ROUND ROCK FIRE DEPARTMENT

Fire Marshal’s Office
203 Commetce Blvd
Round Rock, TX 78664

Office (512) 218-6628

FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE

2024 PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULE

NAME OF PERMIT FEE

NEW FEE RATE

FIREWORKS / FLAME SHOW PERMIT

$100 MINIMUM +$50 PER ADDITIONAL SHOW

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

SPRINKLER SYSTEM GREATER THAN 20
HEADS

$100 MINIMUM PER SYSTEM + $2.00 PER SPRINKLER HEAD IN
EXCESS OF 20 HEADS (TWO INSPECTIONS INCLUDED)

SPRINKLER SYSTEM UNDER 20 HEADS

$100 (TWO INSPECTIONS INCLUDED)

ADDITIONAL INSPECTIONS
(PARTIAL/PHASING INSPECTIONS BEYOND
THOSE INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL PERMIT

$100

FEES)
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM RE-INSPECTION $100.00 FOR THE THIRD INSPECTION
FEES $250.00 FOR THE FOURTH INSPECTION AND ANY ADDITIONAL

REINSPECTION AFTER THE FOURTH REINSPECTION

SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS PLAN (EX.
HOOD, PAINT BOOTH, ETC.).

$150 PER SYSTEM (TWO INSPECTIONS INCLUDED)

ALTERNATE AUTO EXTINGUISHING
SYSTEMS

$150 PER SYSTEM (TWO INSPECTIONS INCLUDED)

FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS

ALARM PLANS GREATER THAN 5 DEVICES

$100 MINIMUM PER ALARM SYSTEM + $2.00 PER ALARM DEVICE
(TWO INSPECTIONS INCLUDED)

ALARM SYSTEM W/ 5 DEVICES OR LESS,
DEVICE FOR DEVICE, OR A NEW PANEL

$100 MINIMUM (TWO INSPECTIONS INCLUDED)

REPLACEMENT
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM RE-INSPECTION $100.00 FOR THE THIRD INSPECTION
FEES $250.00 FOR THE FOURTH INSPECTION AND ANY ADDITIONAL

REINSPECTION AFTER THE FOURTH REINSPECTION

INSTITUTIONAL LICENSE FEES

HOSPITAL/NURSING HOME INSPECTION

$80 MINIMUM +$1.00 PER BED

firemarshalsoffice@roundrocktexas.gov




DAY CARE/FOSTER CARE LICENSE

$80.00

PRIVATE INSPECTION REQUEST OR
LICENSED INSPECTION BASED ON
GOVERNMENT REQUIREMENTS

$80

LICENSE RE-INSPECTIONS

COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL $40

RE-SUBMITTALS & MISCELLANEOUS
PERMITTING

PERMIT EXTENSION - IF REQUESTED $100
PRIOR TO EXPIRATION DATE WITH NO
CHANGES.
FIRE MISCELLANEOUS SPECIALIZED PLAN $150
REVIEWS
RESUBMITTAL PLAN W/CHANGES $100 PER PERMIT

OUTSIDE NORMAL HOURS INSPECTIONS
W /1 INSPECTOR

$150.00 pr.US $150.00 PER HOUR, OR FRACTION THEREOF, AFTER THE
FIRST HOUR

OUTSIDE NORMAL HOURS INSPECTIONS
W/2 OR MORE INSPECTORS

$300.00 pr.US $300.00 PER HOUR, OR FRACTION THEREOF, AFTER THE
FIRST HOUR

ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEMS

$150

NEW FIRE PUMP INSPECTIONS

$150 PER PumP

EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO
COVERAGE PERMIT

$150 (TWO INSPECTIONS INCLUDED)

FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS GATE ADDITION
OR MODIFICATION PERMIT W/TWO
INSPECTIONS INCLUDED

$50 (TWO INSPECTIONS INCLUDED)

SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

$100

FIRE STANDBY/EVENT (1 STAFF MEMBER)

$150.00 PLUS $150.00 PER HOUR OR FRACTION THEREOF AFTER THE

FIRST HOUR
FIRE STANDBY EVENT (2 OR MORE $300.00 pr.US $300.00 PER HOUR OR FRACTION THEREOF AFTER THE
PERSONNEL) FIRST HOUR
TENT INSPECTIONS $75 PER TENT OVER 700 SF
HIGH PiLED COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE $100
PERMIT (ANNUAL)
CONDITIONAL USE OPERATIONAL OR $100
SPECIAL USE PERMIT (CONDITION /' TIME)
MOBILE FOOD VENDER PERMITS $75
STANDPIPE INSPECTION/ FLOW TEST $450.00 FOR THE FIRST BUILDING PLUS $150 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL
(NEwW ONLY) BUILDING




INSPECTION NO-SHOW CONSIDERED FAILED INSPECTION
WORKING WITHOUT APPROVED PERMIT DOUBLE THE AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL PERMIT FEE
REVIEWED PLAN REPLACEMENT FEE (NO $100 PER PLAN
CHANGES)
EXPIRED PERMIT/NO CHANGES (10 $300
BUSINESS DAY GRACE PERIOD)
HYDRANT FLOW TEST (WITNESSED $100.00
THIRD-PARTY INSPECTION)
OPEN BURNING PERMIT $50




